

# City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	200	365	Version: 0				
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	7/7/2	2020		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:				Final action	n: 7/28/2020		
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution approving a license agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Old Saint Mary's Parish for the property located at 844 North Broadway, in the 4th Aldermanic District.						
Sponsors:	ALD. BAUMAN						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, PARKING LOTS						
Attachments:	1. Exhibit A to Parking License Agreement, 2. License Agreement for Parking Lot, 3. Exhibit A to Parking License Agreement (Rev. 6-25-20) (01536631x7A794), 4. License Agreement for Parking Lot. Old St. Mary's to City of Milwaukee (						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result	Tally
7/7/2020	0	СОММС	ON COUNCIL		ASSIGNED TO		
7/15/2020	0	PUBLIC	WORKS COMM	1ITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
7/28/2020	0	СОММС	ON COUNCIL		ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
8/3/2020	0	MAYOR			SIGNED		
200365							

200365

### ORIGINAL

### ALD. BAUMAN

Resolution approving a license agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Old Saint Mary's Parish for the property located at 844 North Broadway, in the 4th Aldermanic District.

This resolution approves a license agreement to allow for the City's use of a portion of the parking lot owned by Old Saint Mary's Parish according to the terms and conditions outlined in the license.

Whereas, Old Saint Mary's Parish ("Parish") owns the real property located at 844 North Broadway; and

Whereas, the City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works ("DPW") has a need for additional parking in the immediate vicinity of the City Hall campus; and

Whereas, The Parish's property includes a parking lot, which the Parish is willing to allow DPW to use; and

Whereas, DPW and the Parish have negotiated a license agreement which allows DPW to use the Parish's parking lot, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the license agreement with the Old St.

#### File #: 200365, Version: 0

Mary's Parish for the property at 844 North Broadway is approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works, or designee, is authorized to execute the license agreement with Old St. Mary's Parish and any other necessary documents upon final approval of the license by the Common Council; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Attorney's office, in cooperation with the Commissioner of Public Works, is authorized to make such further minor modifications to said lease that are consistent with the intent and purpose of this resolution and which are mutually acceptable to the City Attorney and the Commissioner of Public Works.

Drafter City Atty. jrm 7/1/2020